Spares List

Description

The Plinth

Cableforms:  Mains Inlet to Power Supply Unit
Motor Controller
PSU to Processor and Interface PCB

Centralising Spring Kit
Retainer fixing ring
Spring - extension

Drive Boss Spares Kit
Domed plug
Drive boss
Split collet
Spring washer - M5
Washer - 2BA
Screw - M5 x 10 cap head

Mains Inlet Assembly (note - no fuses included)
Motor Controller
Mator Controller Mounting Bracket

Motor Spares Kit
Cable tie
Motor assembly

Moulded Plinth

Out-of-Balance Sensor Kit
Micraswitch mounting bracket
Nut - M2
Out-of Balance Detect cableform
Screw - SEM - M3 x 8 pan head pozi
Screw - M2 x 10 pan head pozi
Shakeproof washer - M2
Washer - M2

Processor and Interface PCB
Power Supply Unit

Pull Out Reference Card
Suspension Frame

Wire Rope Mount Spares Kit
Screw - SEM - M3 x 20 pan head pozi
Screw - SEM - M3 x 12 pan head pozi
Wire rope mount

Part number

A78320021
AT78320017
A78320018

A78310015

A78310017

77520137
AP14339
A78320011

A78310014

A78310018

A78310013

A78310023
AP14341

A78330014
A78320016

A78310016

Quantity

R N e ]

+a

Specification and Accessories

Page reference

52
46
52

48 / 50

a2

h2
46
46

47

45

51
53
43
48

48 /49




Description Part number Quantity Page reference
The Case
Bump Stop (lid) A78330030 1 60
Cableforms - Display PCB Ribbon Cable A78320019 1 55
Case Assembly - includes A78310004 1 42 /43 /60
Plastic case
Touch panel
Display PCB
Bump stops
Manual release tube
Display PCB A78310022 1 55
Lid Closed Spares Kit A78310010 1 59
Lid Closed Sensor cableform 7
Micraswitch 1
Lid Lock Sensor Assembly A78320005 1 59
Lid Lock Spares Kit A78310009 1 57/58
Splash guard 1
Lid lock assembly 1
Panel rivet 4
Lock Solenoid A78320013 1 59
Keyboard A78330038 1 56
The Lid
Lid Assembly - includes A78310003 1 60
Lid and window assembly
Inner liner and seal
Lid lock
Pivot pins
Lid Hinge Spares Kit A78310011 1 62
Hinge pin 2
Retainer fixing ring 2
Spacer 2
Spring - torsion 2
Lid Seal Assembly Spares Kit A78310012 1 63
Clip 10
Inner liner and seal 1
Lid Seal A78330032 1 63 /64

12 Shandon Cytospin 4 Service Manual

Thermo Electron Corporation



Specification and Accessories

Description Part number Quantity Page reference
The Sealed Head
Cytaclip Slide Clip 59910052 B
Inner Bowl 59920046 1 65
Lid Assembly 74010103 1 66
Locking Device Kit 74010104 1 66
Ball 3
Locking device body 1
Sealed Head handle assembly 1
Seal 1
Screw - M3x 8 4
Moulded Lid ' P07437 1 66
Sealed Head Hub 59930093 1 65
Sealed Head Seal Kit 59910019 1 65/ Appendix C

(Each Sealed Head requires 3 different seals - this pack
includes 1 of each type of seal required)

Cone Seal !

Lid Seal !

0-Ring Seal 1
Support Plate 59920047 1

Thumb Nut 59930098 1




Description

General Instrument Servicing

Emergency Access Tool

Fastener Kit

Fuse Spares Kit

Mains Lead -

Cabhle tie

Cable tie holder

Domed plug - manual release
Dowel pin

Foot

Panel rivet

PCB mounting pillar / washer
Retainer fixing ring

Screw - SEM - M3 x 6 pan head pozi
Screw - SEM - M3 x 8 pan head pozi
Screw - SEM - M4 x 10 pan head pozi
Screw - M4 x 12 hex head

Spacer - M4 male / female

Spring - compression

Washer - flat i/d 4.3mm; o/d 12mm

T5A, 250V
T3.154, 250V
T6.3A, 250V

Europe
UK
us

Operator Guide - English

Packaging

Service Extension Kit (ribbon cable)

Software Download Serial Lead

Part number

A78310007

A78310008

A78310021

P12033
P12031
P12032

A78310250
AP14378
A78320022

75220418

Quantity

T

B AN R AR A RNNXW

N L

Page reference

74 Shandon Cytespin 4 Service Manual

Thermo Electron Corporation



